Changes in TARIFF OF UNITED BULGARIAN BANK AD FOR FEES AND COMMISSIONS

FORMINDIVIDUALS, come into force as of 15.07.2024

Dear customers,

We would like to inform you about upcoming changes in TARIFF OF UNITED BULGARIAN BANK AD

FOR FEES AND COMMISSIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS, come into force as of 15.07.2024.

Main changes can be found below:

Section IV: CARDS

ATM withdrawal at UBB ATMs BGN 0.30 0.1% + 0.20
ATM withdrayvals from anc?ther bank in BGN 1.30 0.1% + 1.17
Bulgaria and in EEA countries

Withdrawal through POS in bank branch BGN 2 + 1% 1% +4.89

ATM withdrawal at UBB ATMs

BGN 0.30 /EUR0.15/USD |0.1% +0.20 BGN /0.1% + 0.10 EUR /

ATM withdrawal at UBB ATMs

0.20/GBP 0.12 0.1% +0.14 USD / 0.1% + 0.08 GBP
ATM withdrawals from another bank in BGN 1.30/EUR0.65/USD [0.1%+1.17 BGN /0.1% + 0.60 EUR /
Bulgaria and in EEA countries 0.85/ GBP 0.60 0.1% +0.85 USD / 0.1% + 0.60 GBP

BGN 0.50 0.1% +0.20

ATM withdrawals from another bank in
Bulgaria and in EEA countries

BGN 1.20 0.1% +1.17

PINs

Card balance inquiry - off us BGN 0.60 BGN 0.98
Card balance inquiry — on us BGN 0.40 BGN 0.98
Change of card operational limits BGN 6 BGN 9.78
Card activation after entering 3 wrong i BGN 9.78

Monthly/ Annual card maintenance fee | BGN 4.40 / BGN 44 / EUR 2.20 | BGN 4.50 / BGN 45 / EUR 2.30 / EUR

Visa Classic Credit

/ EUR 22 23.01




M hl i fee BILLA
‘ont y c.ard maintenance fee BGN 4.40 BGN 4.50
Visa Classic

) BGN 9.40 / BGN 94 EUR 4.70 /| BGN 9.60 / BGN 96 EUR 4.91 / EUR
Monthly card maintenance fee

EUR 47 49.08
Monthly/ Annual maintenance fee for |BGN 5.60 /BGN 56 EUR2.80/| BGN 5.70 / BGN 57 EUR 2.91 / EUR
additional card EUR 28 29.14

Annual card maintenance fee BGN 45 BGN 46.94
Annual card maintenance fee BGN 25 BGN 25.43

ATM withdrawals from another bank in
Bulgaria and in EEA countries for
primary debit card for
children/adolescents (aged from 14 up
to 18 years) offered to a main account
of the child/adolescent

ATM withdrawals from another bank in
Bulgaria and in EEA countries for
additional debit card for
children/adolescents (aged from 14 up
to 18 years) offered to a main account
of a parent/guardian

BGN 0.30 0.1% +1.17

BGN 1.20 0.1% + 1.17




